Y
r
5

St

1

On motion, meeting was adjourned until Mbnday, November 3, 1941,

Approved:

erk

The Honorable Board of County Commissiqneré met in thelr said offlce
Monday, November 3, 1941, it béing first Monday. Members of the Board present:

J. L. Robinson, Chairman

A, W, Williamson

W. L. Hobbs

J. C. Stanley

J. A. Hooks
M. K. Fuller, Clerk

Minutes of the last meetings being regd and approved, the following busi-

ness was transacted.

Ordered: that M. M. Long, Nakina, N, C.; be refunded $1.00 penal$py for
late listing 1941 taxes, due to error in listing.

Ordered: that refunds Nos. 629 and 630 issued on November 6, 1939 to
R. J. Long, Bug Hill Township, for $3.56 for $270 valuation for years 1937 and

1938 @ $1.32 rate respectively, be approved and allowed provided 1937 and 1938
taxes are paid in full. .

-

Ordered: that S. W. Smith, Williams Township, be allowed refund of $5.36
on valuation of $400 for year 1941, due to error in listing automobile,

Ordered: that Oscar Barefoot property, Bogue Township, be segregated so
¥hat Mrs. Gracie May Grainger can pay 1941 taxes on 6 acres and dewelling valued

at $430, and Oscar Barefoot can pay balance of property valued at $1,230.

Ordered: that Mrs. Minnie White and Husband, Chadbourn Township, be allow-
ed to pay taxes for years 1937 and 1538 at par plus 6% and 1/2 court cost,

Order=d: That Mrs. Thelms Lee, Lees Township, ¥e granted $3.00 present relief

Ordered: that taxes on 9 acres E. S. Lewis Est., Welches Creek Township,

valued $100, be refunded if taxes are paid on 14 acres listed by Donnie Byrd, Welches

Croek Township, for years 1930-1931-1932-and 19033 and that 1929 taxes be cancelled

iPONn payment op 14 acres listed for saidﬂyears.




1933,:1936 and 1937 with one-half court cost; and that taxes for the years 1923,

Ordered: that B. L. Martin, Tax Collector, be Ieéharged with 1939 tax receipt
No. 2385 delivered to the Board by James Robinson, Whiteville Township, same being
taxes due by anbther James Robinson, Whiteville Township, and that the Tax Collector
be authorized to issue a partial payment receipt for $2.16 to apply on taxes due
by the first séid James Robinson, sald amount being the same pald by error on the

above tax receipt.

Ordered: that upon payment of G. W. McDuffie's, Bolton Township, taxes for
years 1933, 1934 and 1937, that 1931 and 1932 taxes be cancelled.

Ordered: that Mrs. C, M. Boyd, Gastonia, N. C., be allowed to settle 1938 and
prior years taxes due on 50 acres tract listed by R. C. Currence, Welches Creek
Township, by paying at par and 1/2 court cost, and refund for 39¢ on 1931 taxes

be issued.

Ordered: that upon the payment of 1941 taxes, the taxes due for 1940 and prior
years for properties listed in Bolton Township by the following:

Mrs. Claudia M. Weisenborn John Schultz

We N. Watts Virgil W. Shomaker
Chas. M. Brown G. T. Starr

Dicey B. Kelth Thomas Gallivant
Henry B. Shumaker J. W. Sjostrum
Eureka Farms C. R. Parks

be allowed settlement upon the basis of the 1941 valuation, provided all taxes due
are pald on or befbre January 1, 1942,

Ordered: that the Paul Purdie tract of 50 acres, valued at $1,505 and listed by
Joe Bright, Whiteville Township, and which has been sold and deeded to Paul Puddie,
be segregated from other properties listed by Joe Bright for year 1941 so that he

can pay said yearé taxes thereon.

Ordered: that Dr. L. Baggett be allowed to settle 0. C. Gore's taxes in Bug
Hill Township in full for $40,00 which will cover the years 1922, 1¢29, 1931, 1932,

1928 and 1930 be cancelled.

Ordered: that $60.00 be accepted in full settlement of tax and cost of Janie
Dowell (McDowell), Whiteville Township, through 1941 and that taxes for years 1933
through 1941 be paid at par, no cost allowed Clerk, and that taxes for years 1921

through 1932 be refunded and cancelled due to over-valuation and house being burned.

Ordered: that xhkm Roland Baldwin be allowed to pay Spencer Tolson's 1929 to
1934 1nclusive taxes, Bug Hill Township, at par plus 6% flat and 1/2 the court cost.




448

Ordered: that Guthrie Bullard's 1930 taxes, Cerro Gordo Township, be segre-

gated so J. N, Bullard may pay taxes on 30 acres valued at $1,500 which he purchase@.

Ordered: that Mrs.cRhoda Huffham's 1933, 1934 and 1936 taxes, Bolton Township,
be cancelled and she be allowed to pay 1935, 1937 and 1938 taxes at par and 1/2

court cost, due to error in valuation.

Ordered: th&t R. M. Garrell be allowed to pay J. W. Fowler's 1936 and 1937 ‘ l

taxes, South Williams Towmship, by paylng taxes due snd 1/2 court cost. .

Ordered: that S. I. Bozeman, Bug Hill Township, be allowed to settle 1936 °
taxes without paylng court cost.
' and
Ordered: that balance R. C. Applewhite tax for 1930, 19314 1932, Ransom

Township, be cancelled and Maryland Casualty Co. be allowed to pay all of 1933 and
1934 as payment in full for tax on 20 acre Home tract which is hereby segregated

for 1935 and 1936, valued at $1,350 for each of sald years and at $800 for 1937.
Ordered: that the following applicants be granted license to retail beer

as provided in the "Beverage Control Act of 1933", as amended:

Mrs. Eula Cribb Fair Bluff, N. C,
Elvert Millican Hallsbero, N. C.
Mrs. Sam Petroff Fair Bluff, N, C,

Ordered: that the Sheriff summon the follewing good and lawful men to serve

as jufors at the November term of Court 1941:

FIRST WEEK
Bogue Fred M. Plerce
Coy Plerce
Bolton J. E. Wood
Bug Hi1ll ' M. B. Long
Chadbourn J. C. Hammonds
David Fipps
: . Cerro Gordo L. C. Barnes
¢ Je A. Godwin Jr.
J Falr Bluff J. A. Taylor
Jesse Hammond
Ilees ) Je w. Sasser ]
Ransom G. E. Rogers
J. F. Bullard
Tatum Thomas R. Britt

A. J. Britt

Waccamaw C. J. Jones




bk o S RO

Ordered: that the Sheriff summon the following good and lawful men to serve

Welches Creek

Western Prong
Williams

South Williams

Whiteville

SECOND WEEK

Bogue

Bol ton
Bug Hill
Chadbourn

Cerro Gordo

Falr Bluff

Less

Ransom

Tatum

Waccamaw

Welches Creek

Nestern Prong

Williams

South Williams

Whiteville

Ruffian Shaw
Clyde Stephens

Harvey Shephard
Daniel Hinson

Taft Nobles
Corbett Powell

Walton High
Clayton Reynolds

Gaston Ra
W. C. Cotten

J. D. Ellis
R. M, McLamb

Berry Horne
G, E. Hughes

Ralph J. Bullard
D. Z. Kellihan

Ed Jenkins
Brooks Floyd

W. C, Pierce

W. R. Rogers
J. H, Hinyard

D, D. Nance
Ipple Bryan

L. W. Chauncey Sr,
J. D, Smith

Andrew J. Callihan

Jettlie Sarvis
Joymore Ray

Press Watts
Bud Fowler

Geo. E., Collier
Kimball Best

a8 jurors at the December term of Court 1¢41:

Bogue

Bolton
Bug Hill

Chadbourn

Cerro Gordo

Falr Bluff

Lees

A. W. Plerce
G. M. Hicknman

Thomas S. Dowless

A. L. Stanley

Graham Walker
Jimmy Long

George Williams
C. T, Britt

Howard Small
A. F. Shelly

W. J. Singletary

s o e o



450

e o

Ransom J. He Peterson
Gordon Bollinger

Ta tum | Fred Fields
R. H. Carter
Waccamaw Sam L. Smith
Welches Creesk Dewitt Baldwin
Western Prong C. D. Powell Jr.
Williams D. S. Hinson
' C. H. Fowler
South Williams - W. E. Faulk
Earl Sarvis
Whiteville Garland N. White

J. He Merritt

Ordered: that Edison Burchett, Welches Creek Township, be rellieved of

paying Poll taxes for year of 1941 due to his being deaf.

Ordered: th&t Mrs. Johnsie R. Nunn, Welfare Officer, be permitted to have

built, a comfortable pen for the Johnson infant at County's expense.

Ordered: that Mrs. C. A. Hughes 1930 taxes, Whiteville Township, be allowed
settled at par plws 1/2 court cost.

Ordered: that J. J. Powell receipts for years 1935, 1936 and 1937 Personal
taxes, Whiteville Township, be charged off as insolvent.

Ordered: that Mrs. C. A. Hughes' 1930 taxes, Whiteville Township, be segre-
gated in order to enable Leder Brothers to pay taxes on the 2 lots valued at #1,100.
amd $1,250. respectively, now owned by them, and Mrs. Bryce Thompson to pay on

other lot valued at $1,250, said taxes to be prorated on basis of said values.

Ordered: that upon payment of Daniel H. Hemmingway's 1936, 1937, 1938, 1939
and 1940 taxes in Tatum Township allowed settled at par plus 6% and 1/2 court cost,
that 1934 and prior years taxes be cancelled.

O?derel%zothat R. N. Soles, Cerro Gordo Township, be refunded $2.10 for Poll
or :

and penalty due to being double-1listed.

Ordered: that E. A. Pifer Heirs property, Chadbourn Township, listed by them
for 1941, be segregated so that they can pay on $2,250 valuation and S. J. Potts,

Tabor City, can pay on $150. valuation.

Ordered: that Poll tax for 1941 listed by Vester Duncan, Williams Township,
be charged off due to his being in the Army, and the Tax Collector be issued release

for mame.




o - o ’ T - Ve

Ordered: that Harry A. Paxton, Waccamaw Township, be refunded on 1941

valuation of $450, due to error in listing.

Bug H1i1ll
./ . Township, be refunded $4.00 Poll

Ordered: that Mrs. J. H. Pigott,

tax paid by her for years 1940 and 1941 respectively, on her husband who is

dead.

Ordered: that 13 acres tract listed at $880 and listed by W. G. Stubbs
Estate for years 1937 to 1041 inclusive, be charged off due to being double-listed.

Ordered: that Mrs. Jessle Lee Williamson pay 1/8 of taxes due on 40 acres

tract of land oh Tatum Township and Robert

7/8 of the 40 acres for years 1936, 1937, 1938, 1939 and 1940 on a valuatlon of

$1,350 for each year.

Ordered: that Roy Bullard taxes on the Hughes place, Chadbourn Township,
for years 1934, 1935, 1936 and 1937 due the Town of Chadbourn, agreed settled for

$ 53,03

Ordered: that the following Personal tax recelpts delivered to Board of

County Commissioners bv Grace G. Baldwin, Delinquent Tax Collector, be cancelléd

as follows:

» be paid by General Courty voucher.

Williamson and Warren Williamson pay

Name Year Tax Reason for Cancelling

C. L. Harwood 1933 2.00 Pald to J. E. Gilmore &
H, G, Ward 1937 2.45 Paild by Receipt #848 - Wins . Township ‘
He G. Ward 1938 2.45 " " " 857" 3
William Applewhi te 1937 1.25 " " " #1125 to C T, Hargrove &
A. . E. Powsell Jr. 1934 2.45 " " " #3870, -
Leamon Ikner 1932 2.45 " " " #4907 - Lees Township
L. G. Ikner 1933 2,04 " n " #7187 -
L. G. Ikner 1954 4,00 #803 - n n
Sidney Blanks 1933 4.94  paid to C. T, Hargrove
%idney Blanks 1934 4,94 n ] "

« W. Johnson 1935 2.4 -
To oW, gonnson 1938 2.42 P%id bx Recgipt ﬁlgg - Bglton Tow%ship
J. W, Johnson 1937 4.00 " " n #1124 to C.T. Hargrove

Total 3774w

Ordered: that the following Tax Note Certificates delivered to Board of

County Commissioners by Grace G. Baldwin, Delinguent Tax Collector, be cancelled as

follows:
Name Year Tax  Reason for Cancelling
Frank Ellis 1929 16.55 Cancelled by orde :
r of :
Frank E111s 1930 18497 M § OregT of Board - oq
Frank Ellis 1931 12.68 " n v n ‘.

Total 48.20w




Ordered: that the following land sales certificates delivered to Board of

County Commissioners by Grace G. Baldwin, Delinquent Tax Collector, be cancelled

as follows: l

Name Yoar . Tax Reason for Cancelling
Butler, Duffy 1929 2.37 Error - Listed in Lees Township
Blackman, W. M, 1937 4.90 : Listed by Jﬁif. iigﬁons
Faulk, Harley §c01 1938 %2.28 " Liﬁted on white S B
giﬁiﬁ’ Ear%ey col iggg 2.93 " Listed in Lees Township i
Townsénd: W. M. 1935 5.42 3 L%sted Ey Clgyton N%nce
Townsend, W. M. 1936 5.3 i " " " n
Townsend, W. M, 1937 5.83
Townsend, W. M. 1938 5.89 " SSTUTS LN SN
Blanks, Sidney 1935 8.88 Ordered c%ncelled bX Bo%rd
e g m TP
Davis, W. M, - .
Davis, W. M. 1938 15.85 " n noow
Ward, W. B. 1934 2.79 Erpror - L%sted 13 Lges Township
; Ward;, W. B. igss g.igu ) :_ " "o "
H Ward, W. B, ' 936 .
a Jones, Annie (col) 1934 2.36 " Listed on white list
Jones, Annie (col) 1935 2.50 " \ M .
Jones, Annie (col) 1936 2.47 3 ; . . .
Jones, Annie (col 1937 2.65 . " . " "
Jones, Annie (col)) 1938 2.67 " ‘
Byrd, M. A. 1936 3.17 ) Listed bx Pr%dgen %nd'Pr%dgen
: Byrd, M. A. %ggg %’gg : : " n " n
o §¥§Ss,Mﬁ.Ai. Jr 1932 52.91 Ordered cancelled by Board 10-6-41
3 Fivps, F. L. Jr. %ggz 3.90 " N noo
; Bollinger, L. A. .
: Bollinger: L. A. 1926 1,19 " n n n
¥ Bollinger, L. A. ' 1929 4,75 " n n 3
2 Bollinger, L. A. Est. 1930 48,50 " " n
i Bollinger, L., A. Est. 1931 27.51 " " n "
5 Bollinger, L. A. Est. 1932 31.18 " 2 : "
Bollinger, L. A. Est. 1933 26.80 " ! , .
Bollinger, L. A. Est. 19034 28.46 " " '
Total 343 .29%

¢ ’ Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:

T T

Assisting Fappy Agent

S. W. Smith 1941 tax To adjust taxes as per order of Board §$5.36
J. E. Jones o 1939 tax " oMo e 99014
R. C. Currence 1931 tax " oon noon noom " «39
D. H. Hemmingway 1939 tax Board compromising tax +40
Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid:
A. E. Powell, P.M, Envelopes for Tax Collector 78.32w
M. K. Fuller Oct. salary - Auditor 200,004
Lila Mae Powell " " Assisting Audi tor 135.004
H. D. Stanley " " Sheriff o 225000%
W. H. Bullard " " Asslsting Sheriff and travel 175,00+
Horace L, Shaw " t Fingerprint Expert 65.00"
D, L. Gore " " C. S. C., etec. 240,00~
B. D. Hickman " n Assistant C.S.C. 145.00w
Ethel Harrelson " " .Assisting C.S.C. 70,00
Leo L., Fisher " " Reglister of Deeds 200.00 »
Anna Belle Lane " " Assisting Reg. of Deeds 100,00
Gladys G. Wooten " " Assisting Reg. of Deeds 70.00 A
A, M. Auger " " Janitor 75.00 ~
Mrs. Annie Lou Cowan " " County Home Keeper 75.00
Kelly Johnson # " County Farmer 40,00 »
E. K. Proctor " " County Attorney 100,00
Mamie Brown " " Tax Supervisor 100.00 ~
Lee J. Greer " " Judge Recorder's Court 150,00
A. B. Brady " " Prosecuting Attorney 75,00 »
g. g. g;izer : : County Farm Agent 125.00 w
. D, r
Marte Caghwell Collier " ) Asslsting Farm Agent 89.16 =~

25.00




Ao Eo Powell, P.M.

I. B. Tucker Sr.

Mrs. Johnsie K., Nunn
Mrs. Mary Ennis

Mrs. J. B, Elliott
Alice Shelly

Mrs. Elwood vweaver
Leota H. Hodges
Priscllla James

Charles D. Raper

C. S. Sassger

H, L. Shaw

Stephen G. Worth

Dr. W, E. Miller

Dave Long

Bud Stephens

N. C. Dept. of Con. & Dev.
McDaniel-Boice Ins. Co.
Carolina Blue Printers
Ma jestic Mfg. Co.

The Worrell Mfg. Co.

M. K. Fuller

Rozier Williams, Jajilor
Columbus Telephone vo.
M. K. Fuller, Petty Cash
A. E, Powell, P.NM,

Local Government Commbssion To postage and insurance on notes

Virginlia Wray
W. L. Beasley
Dr., D. W, Pittman
Worth Printing Co.

The Observer Printing House To acgount-

Dillon Surply Co.
F. 0. Carter
Elton Ward

E. L. Brooks
Tucker Coleman
D. H. Bowen

Jo F. Rogers

He L. Shaw

Bud Stephens

J. C. Hobbs
Elmer Wright

Jo Livingston Bullard
D, C. Spivey
Howard Heustess
Pearson Thompson
L. L. Malpass

J. N. Burney

B. L, Maeptin, Tax Collector, fob

T. S. Bewls

Mrs. Johnsie R, Nunn
Alice Shelly

Mrs. Mary G. Ennis
Mrs. Frances H. Elliott
Clyda Mae Regan

. Town of Whiteville
Burkhead-DeVane Ptg. Co.
F.C.X., Service

Leder Brothers

Geo. E. Dombhart and Co.
L. C. Bonkemsyer

S. B, Newsell

W. J. Tate

R. D. Warner

R. B. Stevens
Braxton Prevatte

Jo. E. Gllmore

Ed Schwartz

W. E. Hooks

Gilbert Rushing

C. M. Richards
Graham Batten

Ernest Atkins

W. Ross Davis

Fermit Ward

James Hammond

Ernest Dyson

W. L, Turbeville
Willie V, Hammnond
Elrey W. Hobbs

Pavl J. Wil%iamson

)
J. Porter Ward
J. E. Stevens

"

Postage for Welfare Office iO.SO“
Rent of bulldi for Commodity Dist. 0.00%
Oct., salary - %glfare Officer and travel 225,00
" " Caseworker and travel 140,00%
n " n n n 140,00%
" " " n n 140.00%
" n Assisting Welfare Offlcer 60,00 n
n " " n " 40,00
To cooking at County Home - Month of Oct. 26.,00%
To registration of pigs at County Farm 3. 00"\
Capturing still 5.,00%
] n - - 5.000n
Reporting Court - Oct. 6th term 75.00n
Expert Witness Fees - Adolph Dew Base 10.00
To 4 days court officer and mileage 153.80 »~
Conveying prisoner from Salisbury, N.C. 17.00w
To amount due ty County as of 10-1-41 280.96%
To premium on bond - B. D. Hickman 18,75 w
To bal. due of photostat printing 200.000n
To parts for range 8.95%
To account 298,03
To October travel allowance 25.00 "
To Oct. support of jail 456.90%
To 0 c¢ct. phone account 56.90w
To expendltures 26.,98"%
To envelopes for Audltor 45.%23;
lo 27 ddys assisting Reg. of %Yeeds 67 .50
To commission on personal tax collections 10.32
To treating mules at County Farm 11.00 ™
To account - Reg. of Deeds 4,00
Clerk of Superlior Court 210,88
" Reglster of Deeds 46.341
Capturing stills and conveyling prisoners 12.00 %
Conveylng prisoners 7.80%
" 1 17.60w
" " 10.50%
Capturing stills 15.00"
Conveying prisoners 9,00 "™
" " and capturing stills 23.60%
" K 14,50
Capturing stills 15.,00"™
Conveyling prisoners 5,00
Inspecting schools 2.60n
" " 3,70
" " 1.50W
" " 2.25 "
" " 2.95n
" " 3.95n
To part-payment on 1941 tax assessing 3919
" To room and board expense - Chapel Hill 8.00%n
L " " n n " i n 8.00"
n n n L] 4] " n
n " n n " " " 12:88‘:::
o0 4 weeks work at County Home 16.00w
To Oct. water bill 12.65%
To account 399,60 ™\
To account 171,624
To account 181.22w
To preparing tax settlement 1489.38n
To testing and wiring motor at County H. 5.00™
To labor at County Home 12,00 w
n 1t " ] 1] 40.55"
30 in%uest - ﬁ. J; Edwards 3,004
n " ] " " 2:88:‘
" n " 1" L 5.00“
n " 1" " " 3,00 %
" " T. A, Fleishman 3,00
A noonmoo 3.00
n 1" " 1 " ¢ “\
n t " " " 3. 00~
] " 5.00n
Howard Coleman 3,00 ~
" n " " 3.00 w
N " " 3,00
Peter Moseley 3.00
M " " 3.00w
n n n 1] * :
" " " n 3.00Wn
N0 ] " " 3.00
, T. A. Fleish 2,007
" " . . shman ) 3.00™
" o A. J. Edwards & Howard Coleman 6.00™
Peter Moseley and Howard Coleman 6.00N

Howard Coleman and T. A. Fleishman 6.00 w

TR

R

e A i T T

e e U S e e i Tt

T R T R e s e P i s e

O



E Y o 6,00
. J. P. tnerl Taking evidence at inquests
e DJ Sikegu ey To various inquests and investigations 5?-88?
&gg ﬁ M. Long To refund on 1941 taxes due to error 210°503
Lac& C. S%anley Part-paywent 03 t&x assassing 90'00“
[ " L ]
. le +80%
facy G Staniey Balgnce due op sot.75
Frank 27 ooten oo GO
ran . " " ] L] " .
B. Thurston Lennon " n o " " 48.00%
, I. P. Shelly " " n n " 79.13n
: R.. G, Collier n " " " " ~1§§°ggﬁ\
b D, W, Merritt S R n n .
{ w11%onBEdw§rds " . n " " 18§7gd$
«. Je DBrooks " " n n " .
? Hugh Nance " noon " " 115,299
f ges%e ggrger " N " " ,gggggg:;
3 o Lo r " fn " n n Je
< » M. Stanley n n " n " 221.55n
Lo BYI'd ll " |] n n n 9‘7013"\
£ Charlie A. Sma " n n n " 72.00w
: C. w. Harrelson Estc " " " " n 326050"\
. C. D. Branch " n " " n 21.,26%
. g. g. %ggg:than n U B n 13.71n
H. H. pullock Par¢-psyment v v 108. 54~
;| . H. llock Balance due .
f golﬁmbus Telephone Co. To Oct. calls - Farm Agent's Office 5.00%
? Grace G. Baldwin To commissions on tax collections 353487
i To part-payment on hospital account 633, 94w
: Leder grogherx To persoga tax collections 6.90w
1 « B, s ’
B g. Ce Szanley To 1 day on Board and mileage 6.60::
| b R Baince duen " " esgessing 2951850
: . . ogers .
: . Balance due on " " 332,91
g g: g. ﬁ%i%%gnggx Col. Tp tax pre-payments by M. K. Fuller 78,065.63
; A. W, Williamson %o % gay on goarg, ldda 1g°mé work & Mi, 23.88:
« L. Hobbs o] 8y on Board and mileag .
J. L. Robinson To 1 day on Board, 1 day Com. work & Mi. 12,00
/ J. A, Hooks To 1 day on Board and mlleage : 5.20"
B. L. Martin, Tax Col. To Commissions on tax collections 1,878.,04 ~
7 Grace G. Baldwin To commissions on cancellations, etc. 4 - 99,93
3 - ' f Boar 28
tafs BR%ror the Blina S Lefund 80 *B3°8o 88 ¢ P25 050 R, oF B B8E.  118:%8
Dr. R, C, Sadler Lo 2 days on Welfare Board and mileage 10,20
Mrs. M. A, Waddell To 5 days on Welfare Board and mileage 35,00
K. Clyde Council To 5 days on Welfare Board and mileage 31.00 N
State Bd. of Charities &
Publlc Welfare L To amount due for commodi ty distribution 12,21«
The News Reporter Cosy Inc. To B, L, Martin account thru October 768.45w
Western Union To account . e D - B%OSZV\
Owen G. Dunn Co, To account - Register o eeds e 54N
Roberts Clothing Co. To ticket for transient 3.60%
Commercial Prin%ing Co. To account - Reglster of Deeds 5.60n
Mitchell Printing Co, To account - C.S.C. & Reg. of Deeds T4,24W
Tide Water Power Co, To October accounts 93.48%
P & F Motor Express, Inc. To account NGTORUN
Elizabeth Campen To assisting Welfare Officer 19,00+~
Out Door Poor Total C 34,00
Ordered: that H. W, Pridgen ahd W, E. Harrelson be summoned to appear before
the Board of County Commissioners on Monday December 1, 1941 at 11200 A. M. to
expiain certain partial payment receipts issued by them in the collection of taxes.
: Ordered: that Ellison McBride prpperty, Whitevilile Township, be s0ld to Ellison
McBride and Wife Lillian McBride, for $102.45, and deed executed therefor,
/ ~ Ordered: that Bond Interest and Redemption Fund voucher in the amount of
$14,521.25 be issued ang signed by Ghairman and Clerk to pay the following
debt service due 12-1-41:
12-1-20 R & B Bondsg &a- - $10,000.00
Interest on bonds~ - - - - 4,500.00
Exchange - - - - « o o - 21.25




e e

455

RESOLUTION

Ordered: that the following resolution be recorded relative to borrow-
ing Fifteen Thousand($15,000.00) Dollars far General County purposes, same being
renewal note,

Be 1t ordered by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County
that one note of the County of Columbus for General County purposes be executed
in the sum of Fifteen Thousand ($15,000,00) Dollars dated Nobember 24, 1941,
maturing March 24, 1942, (239)

The above note bearing interest at the rate of Fwo and one-half per cent
per annum, interest payable at maturity; both principal/and interest §L sald note
payable to BEARER at FIRST CITIZENS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA |
in anticipation of 1941 taxes, and that said note be sold or hypothecated and the
proceeds thereof turned into the General Fund of said County of Columbus.

~ Be it further resolved that the full faith and credit of the County of
Columbus be pledged to the punctual payment of the principal and interest of said

note at maturity.

NOTE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF
COLUMBUS
REVENUE ANTICIPATION
No. 1 $15, 000,00
NOTE |

The County of Columbus, inithe State of North Carolina, hereby acknowledges
itself indebted and for value received promises to pay to the bearer in lawful
money of the United States of America the sum of Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00)
Dollars on the 24th day of March 1942 with interest thereon from date at the rate
of 2 1/2 per cent per annum. Both principal?gnd interest on this note are payable
at FIRST CITIZENS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA.

This note 1s 1ssued pursuant to the County Finance Act, as amended, and
a resolution duly adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of said County for

necessary expenses and for the purpose of paying appropriastions made for the current
fiscal year and in #® anticipation of the collection of taxes and other revenues of

such flscal year,

It 1s hereby certified and r ecited that all acts, conditions and things
required by the statutes and Constitution of the State of North Carolina to be per-
formed, happen and exist precedent to and in the issuance of this note have been
perfermed, have happened and exist, and that this note is within every debt and other
limitation prescribed by said statutes and Constitution. For the prompt pmyment here-
of, both principal and intercst as the same fall due, the full faith and credit of
sald County ate hereby irrevocably pledged.

i T S S S



e

In witness whereof, the sald County of Columbus has caused this note to =
be signed by the Chalrman of 1ts Board of County Commissioners and by the Clerk

of sald Board and its corporate seal to be inpressed hereon, all as of the 24th

day of November, 1941,

Ordered: that additional securities comprised of miscellaneous certifi-
cates of deposit from the Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company, county depository,
aggregating $25,000.00, ~ placed in trust with the American Trust Company,
Charlotte, N. C., for the account of and subject to the order of the Board of
Commissioners of Columbus County covering deposits of said county in said depository

be accepted.
Ordered: that property valuation of $22.00 on one lot for 1939 listed

by M. A. Byrd, South Williams Township, be cancelled due to error in listing and
that the Tax Collector be issued refund for tax and penalty.

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and pald:

Filrst Citizens Bk. & Tr. Co. To interest on $15,000 note $125,00 N
R. N. Soles To refund on 1940 tax due to error 2.,10n
Town of Chadbourn Payment ' on Hughes property tax 53403 W

Upon motion, meeting was adjourned until Monday, December 1, 1941,

Approved:

( . 3
i Clerk

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in thelir said office

‘Monday, December 1, 1941, it being first Monday. Members of the Board preseht:
J. L. Robinson, Ehairman

A. W. Williamson
W. L. Hobbs
J. C. Stanley

J. A. Hooks

M. K. Fu.ller, Clerk

Minutes of the last meeting being read and approved, tre following busineah

was transacted.

Ordered: that Colon Shaw, Tatum Township, be refunded $7.04 on automobile
listed at $525.00 for 1941 due to being double-listed.

8

"

>
v Y




